LEDLUM209R1   10-24
APPLICATION
Ideal in retrofit and new installations, the LEDVANCE
Wrap FVL Luminaire is intended for retail, manufacturing,
warehouse, office, education, and low-bay applications.
BENEFITS & FEATURES
	— CCT and Wattage Selectable

1 of 6
ORDERING GUIDE
WRAP FVL / SXXX UNH D 8 SC7 / XX / WH / XX
PRODUCT
NAME GENERATION
SELECTABLE
WATTAGE
INPUT
VOLTAGE DIMMING CRI SELECTABLE CCT SIZE COLOR OPTIONS
Wrap FVL S030 = 15/20/25/30W
S050 = 30/40/50W
UNH =
120-347V
D = 0-10V
Dimming
8 = 80+ SC7 =
3500/4000/5000K
24 = 2ft
48 = 4ft
WH = White D = Microwave Motion/
   Daylight Sensor†
E = Emergency Back-up
   Battery
DE = Microwave Motion/
   �Daylight Sensor and
Emergency Back-up
Battery
WATTAGE COMPARISON
TRADITIONAL
SOURCE
TRADITIONAL
SYSTEM WATTAGE
LED SYSTEM
WATTAGE
ENERGY
SAVINGS SIZE
1×32 T8 28 15 46% 2'
1×32 T8 28 20 29% 2'
2×28W T8 49 25 49% 2'
2×32W T8 56 30 46% 2'; 4"
2×32W T8 56 40 29% 4'
3×32W T8 75 40 47% 4'
3×32W T8 75 50 33% 4'
2×54W T5 87 50 43% 4'
ELECTRICAL
	— 120-347Vac
	— Power Factor > 90%
	— THD <20%
	— 0-10V Dimmable down to 10%
	— 2.5kV surge protection
	— cULus damp rated, for indoor use
	— cULus listed to UL1598 CSA C22.2
standards for luminaires
MOUNTING ACCESSORIES
	— Included V-hooks
	— Optional aircraft cables
	— Optional mounting chains
	— Optional end-to-end joiner brackets
RATED LIFE
	— >100,000 hours (L70) @25°C ambient
OPERATING TEMPERATURE
	— 13°F to +104°F (-25°C to +40°C)
UNIQUE SELLING POINTS
	— 3500K, 4000K, 5000K
CCT Selectable
	— Wattage selectable
	— Simple field installable PIR,

	— NLB Trusted Warranty Program
2 of 6
ORDERING INFORMATION
ITEM # ORDERING ABBREVIATION POWER (W)
INPUT
VOLTAGE
(V)
DIM.
(V) CRI
COLOR
TEMP
TOTAL FIXTURE
LUMENS (LM)
@25°C & 4000K
LPW @
25°C &
4000K SIZE DLC OPTIONS MTO*
64115 WRAP/FVL/S030UNHD8SC7/24WH 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
2145/2840/
3525/4200 140 2ft Std – –
64116 WRAP/FVL/S050UNHD8SC7/48WH 30/40/50 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
4260/5640/
7000 140 4ft Std – –
64254 WRAP/FVL/S030UNHD8SC7/24WH/E 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
2145/2840/
3525/4200 140 2ft Std Emergency
Battery Back-up†† √
64255 WRAP/FVL/S050UNHD8SC7/48WH/E 30/40/50 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
4260/5640/
7000 140 4ft Std Emergency
Battery Back-up†† √
66238 WRAP/FVL/S030UNHD8SC7/24WH/D† 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
2145/2840/
3525/4200 140 2ft Std Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor† √
66239 WRAP/FVL/S050UNHD8SC7/48WH/D† 30/40/50 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
4260/5640/
7000 140 4ft Std Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor† √
66240 WRAP/FVL/S030UNHD8SC7/24WH/DE 15/20/25/30 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
2145/2840/
3525/4200 140 2ft Std
Microwave Motion/
Daylight Sensor;
Emergency Battery
Back-up††
√
66241 WRAP/FVL/S050UNHD8SC7/48WH/DE 30/40/50 120-347 0-10 >80 3500/4000/
5000K
4260/5640/
7000 140 4ft Std
Microwave Motion/